
         Govt. Polytechnic, Jhajjar 

 

Admission Schedule for admission in Diploma Engg and Diploma Engg. Lateral Entry for the 

Session 2024-25  

Course 

Name 

Registration  Fee Submission 

 

Verification  

 

Inter-se-Merit 

Availability 

Start End Start End Start End Start End 

Diploma 

Engg. 

25/04/2024 

 11:00 AM 

03/06/2024 

 11:59 PM 

25/04/2024 

 11:00 AM 

03/06/2024 

 11:59 PM 

26/04/2024 

  11:00 

AM 

04/06/2024 

 11:59 PM 

  

06/06/2024 

5:00 PM 

15/08/2024 

11:59 PM 

Diploma 

Engg. 

Lateral 

Entry 

24/04/2024 

 1:00 PM 

27/05/2024 

11:59 PM 

24/04/2024 

 1:00 PM 

27/05/2024 

11:59 PM 

26/04/2024 

 10:00 AM 

28/05/2024 

 11:59 PM 

30/05/2024 

 5:00 PM 

15/08/2024 

11:59 PM 

  

 Required Documents for admission of Diploma Engg and Diploma Engg. Lateral Entry in 2024-25 

             (For Haryana resident candidate) 

1.    10th /12th DMC 

2.     Aadhar card 

3.     Category certificate 

4.      Bank account copy (self/father/mother /sister/brother) 

5.      Updated PPP ID (family ID) - Registered mobile number. 

6.      Passport size photo 

7.      Signature of candidate. 

8.      Latest EWS certificate for (EWS category) 

9.      Latest Father income certificate for (TFW admission)  

10.      Haryana resident certificate. 

11.      E-Mail ID of candidate.  

     ( For other state candidate) 

1.    10th /12th DMC,  

2.      Aadhar card    

3.      Bank account copy (self/father/mother /sister/brother) 

4.      Passport size photo 

5.      Signature of candidate 

6.      Mobile number 

7.      E-Mail ID of candidate.  

 

1.     Website : - https://techadmissionshry.gov.in/onlinetest/instruction 

2.     Institute  No. – 01251-297528 

3.      Toll Free No. - 1800-137-3735 

4.      Email:- gpjad2018@gmail.com 

 

https://techadmissionshry.gov.in/onlinetest/instruction

