Govt. Polytechnic, Jhajjar

Admission Schedule for admission in Diploma Engg and Diploma Engg. Lateral Entry for the Session 2024-25

Course Name	Registration		Fee Submission		Verification		Inter-se-Merit Availability	
	Start	End	Start	End	Start	End	Start	End
Diploma	25/04/2024	03/06/2024	25/04/2024	03/06/2024	26/04/2024	04/06/2024	06/06/2024	15/08/2024
Engg.	11:00 AM	11:59 PM	11:00 AM	11:59 PM	11:00	11:59 PM	5:00 PM	11:59 PM
					AM			
Diploma	24/04/2024	27/05/2024	24/04/2024	27/05/2024	26/04/2024	28/05/2024	30/05/2024	15/08/2024
Engg.	1:00 PM	11:59 PM	1:00 PM	11:59 PM	10:00 AM	11:59 PM	5:00 PM	11:59 PM
Lateral								
Entry								

Required Documents for admission of Diploma Engg and Diploma Engg. Lateral Entry in 2024-25

(For Haryana resident candidate)

- 1. 10th /12th DMC
- 2. Aadhar card
- 3. Category certificate
- 4. Bank account copy (self/father/mother /sister/brother)
- 5. Updated PPP ID (family ID) Registered mobile number.
- 6. Passport size photo
- 7. Signature of candidate.
- 8. Latest EWS certificate for (EWS category)
- 9. Latest Father income certificate for (TFW admission)
- 10. Haryana resident certificate.
- 11. E-Mail ID of candidate.

(For other state candidate)

- 1. $10^{th}/12^{th}$ DMC,
- 2. Aadhar card
- 3. Bank account copy (self/father/mother /sister/brother)
- 4. Passport size photo
- 5. Signature of candidate
- 6. Mobile number
- 7. E-Mail ID of candidate.
- 1. Website: https://techadmissionshry.gov.in/onlinetest/instruction
- 2. Institute No. **01251-297528**
- 3. Toll Free No. **1800-137-3735**
- 4. Email:- gpjad2018@gmail.com